THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF WOODSTOCK BY-LAW NUMBER 9741-25

A by-law to amend Municipal Code Chapter 466 - Fire Routes-Designation.

WHEREAS it is deemed expedient to amend the City of Woodstock Municipal Code adopted by By-law Number 6790-90 by amending thereto Municipal Code Chapter 466 entitled Fire Routes – Designation.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council of The Corporation of the City of Woodstock enacts as follows:

1. That **Schedule 'A' – Fire Routes** of Municipal Code Chapter 466 – Fire Routes - Designation is hereby amended by adding thereto the following:

Location	Address
A Fire Route will be added to the apartment	749 Khalsa Drive
buildings at 749 Khalsa Drive. This location of this Woodstock, Ontario	
fire lane will be from the westmost to the eastmost	
driveway entrance of the apartment complex.	

2. That this by-law shall become effective as of third and final reading.

READ a first and second time this 20th day of March 2025.

READ a third time and finally passed this 20th day of March 2025.

Mayor – Jerry Acchion	
City Clerk – Amelia Humphries	